
Specifications

Additional information can be found online at www.heatnglo.com

MODEL HEIGHT FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH DEPTH VIEWING AREA

Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing

FOUNDATION PIER

Please consult the manufacturer’s 
installation manual for all details and 
requirements before making a final 

design layout decision. 

FOUNDATION    
PIER LUXURY GAS FIREPLACES

MODEL
FRONT WIDTH (A) BACK WIDTH (B) HEIGHT (C) DEPTH (D) GLASS SIZE

LONG SIDE (E x F)
GLASS SIZE

SHORT SIDE (G x F)Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing

FDN-4-PIER
53-3/4"
[1,365]

54-3/4"
[1,391]

53-3/4"
[1,365]

54-3/4"
[1,391]

50"
[1,270]

56"
[1,422]

24"
[610]

23"
[584]

50-13/16" x 24"  
[1,290 x 610]

24" x 24"  
[610 x 610]

FDN-5-PIER
65-3/4"
[1,670]

66-3/4"
[1,695]

65-3/4"
[1,670]

66-3/4"
[1,695]

50"
[1,270]

56"
[1,422]

24"
[610]

23"
[584]

62-13/16" x 24" 
[1,595 x 610]

24" x 24"  
[610 x 610]

FDN-6-PIER
77-3/4"
[1,975]

78-3/4"
[2,000]

77-3/4"
[1,975]

78-3/4"
[2,000]

50"
[1,270]

56"
[1,422]

24"
[610]

23"
[584]

74-13/16" x 24"  
[1,900 x 610]

24" x 24"  
[610 x 610]

FDN-7-PIER
89-3/4"
[2,280]

90-3/4"
[2,305]

89-3/4"
[2,280]

90-3/4"
[2,305]

50"
[1,270]

56"
[1,422]

24"
[610]

23"
[584]

86-13/16" x 24"  
[2,205 x 610]

24" x 24"  
[610 x 610]
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 B  FLUE
B-VENT
(4 ft and 5 ft use 8" B-vent)
(6 ft and 7 ft use 10" B-vent)

G
INSIDE 

GLASS TO 
INSIDE 
GLASS

F

 2X 1/2"
        [13] 

 2X 5/8"
       [16] 

ACCESS 
PANEL

E
INSIDE GLASS

TO INSIDE GLASS

 2X 1/2"
      [13]

F

1-25/32"
  [45] 

 3"
[76] 

 15"
[381] 

ACCESS PANEL
FRONT AND REAR5/8"

[16]  6-21/32"
[169] 

 3"
[76] 

 C
42"

[1,067]

 6-1/8"
[156] 

12"
[305] INTAKE COLLAR

(Uses 10" metal venting 
or UL approved Class-1 
insulated flex)

Top View

Front ViewLeft View Right View

*The hood shall be supported at specific locations using 1/4-20 UNC threaded rods. See installation instructions for 
quantity and placement. Temporary supports are provided for installation.

CONTINUED >

Model # B-VENT OUTSIDE AIR   EXTERNAL
POWER VENT

IN-LINE 
POWER VENT VAC AMP kW

FDN-4-PIER 4X2 PIER 8" 10" PVK-45 PVI-45 120 5.8 .35

FDN-5-PIER 5X2 PIER 8” 10” PVK-45 PVI-45 120 5.8 .35

FDN-6-PIER 6X2 PIER 10” 10” PVK-67 PVI-67 120 5.8 .35

FDN-7-PIER 7X2 PIER 10” 10” PVK-67 PVI-67 120 5.8 .35

APPROVED VENTING



FOUNDATION PIERSpecifications

IMPORTANT: FIREPLACE IS NOT LOAD-BEARING.

MODEL QTY J K
FDN-4-PIER 4 5" 127 mm 8-7/8" 225 mm
FDN-5-PIER 4 5" 127 mm 11-7/8" 302 mm

MODEL QTY J K L
FDN-6-PIER 8 5" 127 mm 6-7/8" 175 mm 26-7/8" 683 mm
FDN-7-PIER 8 5" 127 mm 6-7/8" 175 mm 32-7/8" 835 mm

IMPORTANT FRAMING NOTES:

FRAMING SHOULD BE BUILT AFTER THE FIREPLACE IS INSTALLED OR EXTRA CLEARANCE MUST 
BE PLANNED FOR AT THE INTAKE COLLAR AND FOR THICKNESS OF MATERIALS USED.

FRAMING DIMENSIONS LISTED ASSUMING 1/2” [13] DRYWALL AND NON-COMBUSTIBLE BOARD USED.

THESE DIMENSIONS REPRESENT THE FRAMING DIMENSIONS FOR COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. 

NON-COMBUSTIBLE FRAMING AND FINISHING MATERIALS MAY BE USED WITHIN THESE DIMENSIONS 
RIGHT UP TO THE UNIT.

NO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WITHIN 6" [152] OF THE TOP OF THE FIREPLACE.

NO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL WITHIN 1" [25] OF THE SIDE OF THE FIREPLACE. 

COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL SHALL NOT BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON THE FACE OF THE FIREPLACE, TOP AND SIDE. 

STEEL SURFACE MAY BE COVERED WITH NON-COMBUSTIBLE FINISHING MATERIAL.

1" [25] CLEARANCE TO THE B-VENT MUST BE MAINTAINED. 

PIER

Model # A
WIDTH

B
HEIGHT

C
DEPTH

FDN-4-PIER
54-3/4"
[1,391]

56"
[1,422]

23"
[584]

FDN-5-PIER
66-3/4"
[1,695]

56"
[1,422]

23"
[584]

FDN-6-PIER
78-3/4"
[2,000]

56"
[1,422]

23"
[584]

FDN-7-PIER
90-3/4"
[2,305]

56"
[1,422]

23"
[584]

J

J
K FLUE B-VENT

L 
K 

J 

J 

6” [25]

MINIMUM 
NON-COMBUSTIBLE ZONE

OPEN AIR SPACE

1/2” Standoffs 

A

B

C

1/2” Standoffs 

FLUE B-VENT

NOTE:  Fireplace MUST be square in both directions prior to finishing or the glass will not fit properly.

REQUIRED 
THREADED RODS

OPTIONAL
THREADED RODS

REQUIRED 
THREADED RODS

OPTIONAL
THREADED RODS

FDN-4-PIER / FDN-5-PIER FDN-6-PIER / FDN-7-PIER

1/4-201/4-20

FRAMING DIMENSIONS

CONTINUED >



Specifications

HNG/FOUNDATION-PR_0419

PRODUCT LISTING CODES

US ANSI Z21.50-2016

CAN CSA 2/22-2016

Product information provided is not complete and is subject to 
change without notice. Product installation must adhere strictly 
to instructions accompanying product to avoid risk of fire and 
potential injury.

Lakeville, MN         Web: heatnglo.com
Phone: 888-427-3973   952-985-6000

FOUNDATION PIER

CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES - WITH AND WITHOUT PROVIDED STANDOFFS


